
ETS Parapro Testing 

Effective December 14, 2020 – The para test can only be taken once every 28 
days, not including the initial test date. 

Test Dates Test Time Check In Registration Deadline 

Monday, April 5, 2021 10:00 am 9:45 am Thursday , April 1, 2021 

Monday, April 19, 2021 1:00 pm 12:45 pm Friday, April 16, 2021 

Monday, May 3, 2021 10:00 am 9:45 am Friday, April 30, 2021 

Monday, May 17, 2021 1:00 pm 12:45 pm Friday, May 14, 2021 

Monday, June 7, 2021 10:00 am 9:45 am Friday, June 4, 2021 

Monday, June 21, 2021 1:00 pm 12:45 pm Friday, June 18, 2021s 

Monday, July, 12, 2021 10:00 am 9:45 am Friday, July 9, 2021 

Monday, July 26, 2021 1:00 pm 12:45 pm Friday, July 23, 2021 

Monday, August 9, 2021 10:00 am 9:45 am Friday, August 6, 2021 

Monday, August 23, 2021 1:00 pm 12:45 pm Friday, August 20, 2021 

Monday, September 13, 2021 10:00am 9:45am Friday, September 10, 2021 

Monday, September 27, 2021 1:00pm 12:45pm Friday, September 24, 2021 

Monday, October 4, 2021 10:00am 9:45am Friday, October 1, 2021 

Monday, October 18, 2021 1:00pm 12:45pm Friday, October 15, 2021 

Monday, November 1, 2021 10:00am 9:45am Friday, September 29, 2021 

Monday, November 15, 2021 1:00pm 12:45pm Friday, November 12, 2021 

Monday, December 6, 2021 10:00am 9:45am Friday, December 3, 2021 
 

• Registration must be made in person by the registration deadline at: 
The Regional Office of Education 300 Heart Boulevard, Loves Park, IL 61111. 

• The testing fee is $70.00 payable by cash or check only. 
• The passing score in Illinois is between 460 and 480. 
• Official Test results should arrive approximately 2 weeks after testing. 
• Free and low-cost study materials available online: www.ets.org/parapro/testprep  

 


